MAR 1 8 2003 Substitute PTO/1595 (Rev. 10/02)

RECORDATIO

08-19-2003



'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATEN 3-18-03	102523953
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Raytheon Company	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
	Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ
	Bldg 11, Room 100
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2240 B Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wright-Patterson AFB State: OH Zip: 45433
☑ Other <u>Confirmatory Instrument</u>	
Execution Date:July 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/029,511	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
be addressed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Richard A. Lambert	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Bldg 11, Room 100	
Street Address: 2240 B Street	Deposit account number:
City: Wright-Patterson AFB State: OH Zip: 45433	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE NO Fee required	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Richard A. Lambert Ratural 11 March 2003	
Name of Person Signing S	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	



Raytheon Company Office of the General Counsel Intellectual Property & Licensing 141 Spring Street, Lexington MA 02421 Telephone: (781) 860-3865

Facsimile: (781) 860-2822

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

Attorney Docket No. 00W139*

Raytheon Account No. 999H 0200 GLA 46687

Application Title:

"Method and Apparatus for Storage and Deployment of Folded Panel

Structures"

Inventor(s):

Jason S. Graham and David L. McClure

Application No.: 10/029,511

*Prime Contract:

Filing Date:

October 18, 2001

Contractor: Raytheon Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause FAR 52.227-12 dated January 1997, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 10thday of July 2002.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

Vice President, Intellectual Property & Licensing

09-510 (10/99) CONF. INSTR: WCS:2

RECORD NO.206.

Distribution:

Original + 2 copies w/transmittal letter x-6 to government agency

RECORDED: 03/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 013889 FRAME: 0356